

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2422/2021

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harimohan Awasthi Son Of Shri Shri Bal Ram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.CS Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Pradeep Kalwania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/01/2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to complete the instructions, as it is submitted that few of the respondents, already stands promoted.
2. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.
3. Let this case be listed on 30th January, 2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J