

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2422/2021

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harimohan Awasthi Son Of Shri Shri Bal Ram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. D Rastogi, Addl. S. G. Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kalwania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/07/2024

Learned ASG on specific instructions submits that apart from respondent No.10-Babu Lal Koli, all the respondents have been promoted and no cause of action survives for pursuing the present petition qua respondents except No.10. He seeks time to have instructions.

Put up after four weeks.

Application (I.A. No.1/2024) for early hearing is dismissed as rendered infructuous.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J