

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2422/2021

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harimohan Awasthi Son Of Shri Shri Bal Ram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha with
Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/02/2025

As per office report, service upon respondent No.7 is not sufficient and notice upon respondent Nos. 11 & 14 received unserved.

On doing the needful, let fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos.7, 11 & 14, returnable on 09.04.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

RIYA/87