

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2422/2021

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Harimohan Awasthi Son Of Shri Shri Bal Ram Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

09/04/2025

Let notice of unserved respondent be awaited for a further period of four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /63